SB185 CCR2 A

OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE
CONFERENCE
COMMITTEE REPORT
April 30, 2018
Mr. President:
Mr. Speaker:

The Conference Committee, to which was rereferred

SB 185

By: Floyd et al of the Senate and West et al of the House

Title: Prisons and reformatories; creating the Parole of Aging Prisoners Act. Effective date.

together with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the
same under consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:

1. That the House recede from all Amendments.

2. That attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.

Respectfully submitted,
SENATE CONFEREES:

Floyd 5 ’; 3 Thompson

Treat Jech 22 ;

Fry Matthews'
£ ) Ry 'D/KM

Shaw

HOUSE CONFEREES:

Conference Committee on Judiciary

Senate Action Date House Action Date




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR ENGROSSED
SENATE BILL NO. 185 By: Floyd, Shaw and Jech of the
Senate

and

West (Josh), Goodwin and
Loring of the House

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to prisons and reformatories;
amending 57 0.S. 2011, Sections 332.1A and 332.1B,
which relate to training and qualifications of the
Pardon and Parole Board; directing members of the
Board to complete annual training; providing training
curriculum topics; changing eligibility
qualifications for Board members; and providing an
effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 57 0.S. 2011, Section 332.1A, is
amended to read as follows:

Section 332.1A. A. Each member of the Pardon and Parole Board
shall receive at least twelve (12) hours of training for the first

year and six (6) hours of training per year thereafter on matters

relating to the duties of the Board. The training shall be provided

Reg. No. 3664 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

by personnel of the Pardon and Parole Board aeecerding—to—guidelines
adoptedby—Ethe Board.

B. Each member of the Pardon and Parole Board shall complete

annual training based on guidance from organizations that provide

training and technical assistance related to the probation and

parole process. Annual training curriculum shall include, but not

be limited to, identifying, understanding and targeting criminogenic

needs, the principles of effective intervention, core correctional

practices and how to support and encourage offender behavior change.

SECTION 2. AMENDATORY 57 0.S. 2011, Section 332.1B, 1is
amended to read as follows:
Section 332.1B A. To be eligible for appointment as a Pardon

and Parole Board member, a person shall possess at—ZFeast—ene—of—+he

followingminimum—guatificationss

+—2A a bachelor's degree in—the—social—seirences from an

accredited college or university and have at least five (5) years of

experience in £he—eriminal one or more of the following fields:

1. Criminal justice $£ieitd;

do
>
1]
N
)]

ar

eriminat—Guastree—field Parole;
3. Probation;
4. Corrections;

Reg. No. 3664 Page 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Criminal law;

Law enforcement;

Mental health services;

Substance abuse services; or

Social work.

B.

At least two members of the Pardon and Parole Board shall

have five (5) years of training or experience in mental health

services, substance abuse services or social work.

SECTION 3. This act shall become effective November 1, 2018.

56-2-3664 BHG 4/30/2018 1:32:12 PM

Reg. No.

3664 Page 3




