2<sup>nd</sup>

Mr. President:

## OKLAHOMA STATE SENATE CONFERENCE COMMITTEE REPORT

April 30, 2018

Mr. Spea	ker:	
The Conference Committee, to which was rereferred		
	CD 105	
	<u>SB 185</u>	
Ву:	Floyd et al of the Senate and West et al of the House	
Title:	Prisons and reformatories; creating the Parole of Aging Prisoners Act. Effective date.	
together same une	with Engrossed House Amendments thereto, beg leave to report that we have had the der consideration and herewith return the same with the following recommendations:	
1. That t	he House recede from all Amendments.	
2. That a	attached Conference Committee Substitute be adopted.	
Floyd  Treat  Fry  Shaw	Respectfully submitted,  SENATE CONFEREES: Thompson  Jech Matthews	
	HOUSE CONFEREES:  Conference Committee on Judiciary	
Senate /	ActionDate House ActionDate	

epe

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)
3	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ENGROSSED
4	SENATE BILL NO. 185  By: Floyd, Shaw and Jech of the Senate
5	and
6	
7	West (Josh), Goodwin and Loring of the House
8	
9	
10	CONFERENCE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
11	An Act relating to prisons and reformatories; amending 57 O.S. 2011, Sections 332.1A and 332.1B,
12	which relate to training and qualifications of the Pardon and Parole Board; directing members of the Board to complete annual training; providing training curriculum topics; changing eligibility
13	
14	qualifications for Board members; and providing an effective date.
15	ellective date.
16	
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
18	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 57 O.S. 2011, Section 332.1A, is
19	amended to read as follows:
20	Section 332.1A. <u>A.</u> Each member of the Pardon and Parole Board
21	shall receive at least twelve (12) hours of training for the first
22	year and six (6) hours of training per year thereafter on matters
23	relating to the duties of the Board. The training shall be provided
24	

Req. No. 3664 Page 1

```
by personnel of the Pardon and Parole Board according to guidelines adopted by the Board.
```

- B. Each member of the Pardon and Parole Board shall complete
  annual training based on guidance from organizations that provide
  training and technical assistance related to the probation and
  parole process. Annual training curriculum shall include, but not
  be limited to, identifying, understanding and targeting criminogenic
  needs, the principles of effective intervention, core correctional
  practices and how to support and encourage offender behavior change.

  SECTION 2. AMENDATORY 57 O.S. 2011, Section 332.1B, is
  amended to read as follows:
- Section 332.1B A. To be eligible for appointment as a Pardon and Parole Board member, a person shall possess at least one of the following minimum qualifications:
- 1. A <u>a</u> bachelor's degree <u>in the social sciences</u> from an accredited college or university and <u>have at least</u> five (5) years of experience in <del>the criminal</del> one or more of the following fields:
  - 1. Criminal justice field;
- 2. A master's degree and four (4) years of experience in the criminal justice field; or
- 21 3. A juris doctorate and three (3) years of experience in the criminal justice field Parole;
- 23 3. Probation;

4. Corrections;

Req. No. 3664 Page 2

1	5. Criminal law;
2	6. Law enforcement;
3	7. Mental health services;
4	8. Substance abuse services; or
5	9. Social work.
6	B. At least two members of the Pardon and Parole Board shall
7	have five (5) years of training or experience in mental health
8	services, substance abuse services or social work.
9	SECTION 3. This act shall become effective November 1, 2018.
10	
11	56-2-3664 BHG 4/30/2018 1:32:12 PM
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Req. No. 3664 Page 3